
 
City of Overland Park

Finance, Administration and Economic Development Committee 
 

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 
7:00 PM

 
City Hall, 8500 Santa Fe Drive, Conference Room No. 1

             
.

View a live stream of this meeting at opkansas.civicweb.net
Please silence cell phones while the meeting is in progress.

 
 Chair Thomas Carignan Vice Chair Fred Spears
 

Jeff Cox Holly Grummert Paul Lyons Sam Passer
 

ACTION ITEMS
1. Resolution No. 4929 - Rescinding Resolution No. 3349 regarding employee compensation.

Presenters: Kristy Stallings, Deputy City Manager
● Committee Staff Report - Html
● Resolution No. 4929

2. Municipal Court Judges’ Compensation.

Presenters: Kristy Stallings, Deputy City Manager
● Committee Staff Report - Html

3. 2023 Budget Amendment

Presenters: Gena McDonald - Director, Finance & Budget
● Committee Staff Report - Html
● 2023 Budget Amendment - Fund Statements

4. Amendment to Software Agreement - Sprout Social, for social media management software, for a 
three-year period, in an amount not to exceed $118,876.60.

Presenters: Tony Sage, Chief Information Officer
● Committee Staff Report - Html

5. Fourth Amendment to the Food Services Management Agreement - Aramark Sports and Entertainment 
Services, LLC, to extend the term for one (1) year, from December 31, 2023 to December 31, 2024.

Presenters: Kate Gunja, Assistant City Manager
● Committee Staff Report - Html
● Fourth Amendment - Aramark Sports and Entertainment Services, LLC

https://opkansas.civicweb.net/Portal/3457/WatchLiveVideoArchive
http://opkansas.civicweb.net/document/232327/_span%20style=_text-decoration_underline;__Resolu.docx?handle=76726C7D74CE4755B1F473543796CF7F
http://opkansas.civicweb.net/document/232328/(10-16-23%20FAED)%20Resolution%20No.%204929.pdf?handle=E5353715106940339FD83AF4CEBEFEEE
http://opkansas.civicweb.net/document/234327/_span%20style=_text-decoration_underline;__Munici.docx?handle=9042921A02FB4C3CB0D16FE3AEAFEE84
http://opkansas.civicweb.net/document/236329/_span%20style=_text-decoration_underline;__2023%20B.docx?handle=7A2E8C98ADC147A086F31F26FA0097EC
http://opkansas.civicweb.net/document/236328/10-18-2023%202023%20Budget%20Amendment%20-%20Fund%20Statements.pdf?handle=F1550ABE25EF43A5BD096E21284AD8B0
http://opkansas.civicweb.net/document/233329/_span%20style=_text-decoration_underline;__Amendm.docx?handle=BD717EE202BF474DBD9967672A64E5CF
http://opkansas.civicweb.net/document/229327/_span%20style=_text-decoration_underline;__Fourth.docx?handle=7876FE8419214F38B50DEF855FC9A8FB
http://opkansas.civicweb.net/document/229328/10.18.23%20FAED%20Attachment%20Aramark%20Fourth%20Amendment.pdf?handle=D9D120C45D6F48A0BD9360C8635ED455


6. 2024 Annual Calendar of Meetings.

Presenters: Kristy Stallings, Deputy City Manager
● Committee Staff Report - Html
● 2024 Proposed Annual Calendar of Meetings

 
If you need accommodations for the meeting or the live video stream of the meeting, call 913-895-6155 
(Kansas Relay Service 1-800-766-3777). Please give 48 hours' notice.

http://opkansas.civicweb.net/document/235331/_span%20style=_text-decoration_underline;__2024%20A.docx?handle=861F9A4B0FC54CCDA310A2CE961564D6
http://opkansas.civicweb.net/document/235330/(10-18-23%20FAED)%202024%20Annual%20Calendar%20for%20FAED%20Revi.pdf?handle=DDB5D9D189E04FE990E2EB102E2975A7

